## NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL FINAL AGENDA April 1st, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Nibley City Council will hold a Council Meeting on Thursday, April 1st, 2010 at the Nibley City Hall Chambers, 625 West 3200 South at 6:30 P.M.

Mayor Gerald Knight Conducting

- 6:00 Call to order, Minutes of March 18th , 2010 read and approved, and approval of Agenda
- Hearing a report of Nibley City Youth Council

• 6:30 Public Hearing to receive comments concerning the annexation proposed by Clair Petersen of approximately 134 acres south of 4000 South to 4400 South near 350 West

- Consideration of Ordinance 10-02 Annexation of approximately 134 acres south of 4000 South
- 7:30 Cache County Sheriff Deputy Black

• Consideration of Ordinance 10-03 – Restrictions and use of compression release engine brakes (Jake Brakes) with in Nibley City limits

• Consideration of Resolution 10-03– A Resolution expressing support for the Envision Cache Valley process and future development strategies

- City Manager reports
- Council reports
- Adjourn

The foregoing notice was e-mailed to the Herald Journal, posted at the New City Hall, Old City Hall, Maverik Gas Station and provided to each member of the governing body.